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ROADSIDE EVSPECTION 
INSTRUCTION SHEET 

NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMDSATION 

Please read this mstruction sheet carefuUv. It contahis mformation about your rights and 

re^onsibilities at regard to this Notice ofPreUtmnary Determination. 

You have received a 'TSIotice of Preliminary Detennination" as described in Rule 4901^2-7-12, Ohio Administrative Code (OA.C.). 
Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request for an administrative 
hearing. If you do not pay the forfeiture or file a request for an administrative hearing within 30 days of this notice, your case wiU be 
placed in our default process. Both procedures are described below. 

1. How to Pay the Forfeiture 

If you do not wish to further contest the violations described in this notice, you may make payment of the civil forfeiture indicated 
- -in this notice-via one of the fblioFwingsretittodsr 

Online at https://omcis.puc.state.oh,us/honie.aspx. You will need your case number and PIN located on the enclosed 
voucher. 

Mail: send a check or money order (no Canadian postal money orders) made payable to "Treasurer, State of Ohio." In order to 
assure proper credit, you must write the case number on the face of the checit or money order. Please send payment to the 
followmg addre^: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: CF I^ocessing 
180 East Broad Street, 4th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

2. How to File a Request for an Administrative Hearing 

If you wish to fiirther contest the violations described m this notice, you should file a "Request for an Administrative Hearing" 
with the Commission's Docketing Division as described in Rule 4901:2-7-13,0.AC, Your "Request for an Administrative Hearing" 
must be in writing and must contain the case number iudicated on this notice. Also, please include titie contact name, address, and 
telephone number, of the person to whom further communications regarding this matter should be dh^cted. The request shall be 
signed by the respondent or its authorized representative. A copy of this "Notice of Preliminary Determination" must be attached 
to your request 

Your "Request for an Administrative Hearing" must be mailed or hand-delivered mthin 30 days of this notice to ttie following 

address: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn; Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

3. Faiiure to Sabmit a Request for an Administrative Hearing 

If you do not serve a timely "Request for an Administrative Hearing" in the manner described above, you will forfeit your right to 
fiirther contest the violations described in this notice and the occmrence of the violations will be conclusively estabhshed. Such 
failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to fiirther contest liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in 

https://omcis.puc.state.oh,us/honie.aspx


Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R. Kasich, Governor 

Thomas W. Johnson, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Steven'D. Lesser 

Asim Z. Haque 

Lynn Slaby 

M. Beth Trombold 

07/11/2014 

OH0191008954C 
Mr. Jon G. Robinson 
3769 EAST EVERGREEN 
SPRINGFIELD, MO 658035720 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY 
PETERMEVATtON 
CaseNd. OH0191008954G 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On 05/01/2014, a vehicle operated by O & S "mUCKING INC, and driven by JOHN B ROBINSON, was 
inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the Commission's rules, Staff 
of the Commission timely notified O & S TRUCKING INC (Respondent) pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio 
Administrative Code (O.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture agamst the Respondent in the following 
amoimt: 

CODE GROUP 
392.2-SLLSW:0 

VIOLATION 
State/LocaJ Laws - Speeding wori</construction zone. 66 in posted 50 zone. Left 
lane. Checked with laser. 
Total of Group 0 

FORFEITURE 

0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $0.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-l 0, 0,A.C., at which the Respondent had a full 
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating cu^umstance_s,regarding.the 
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff. 

As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminaiy Determination that the Commission should assess a 

civil forfeiture against 0 & S TRUCKING INC m tiie following amount: 

CODE GROUP 
392.2-SLLSW;0 

VIOLATION 
State/Local Laws - Speeding work/construction zone. 66 in posted 50 zone. Left 

lane. Checked with laser. 
Total of Group 0 

FORFEITURE 

180 East Broad Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614) 466-3016 

www. PUCO-Ohio.gov 

Af} equal opportunify employer arid service prouder 

http://PUCO-Ohio.gov


^ J a y . 2 ] . 2014, 1:04PM O&S Trucking„ n./oi/i/ 11 yif̂ .n̂ " ^̂ ^ 
QTFAut)/«uu vo.i(ux,i/; iTiiiie Inc. 05/21/14 11:46:0^ ^ u i 

Vehicle Position History 
Vehicle ? 051259 (JON ROBINSON) 
Proximity Reference . ? *ADTQ *AUTO, *TOWN; * C i n , Place ID 
Position to : _ ^ _ . „ Date/Time 
Type options, piess Enter. 
5=DiBplay Place 8=I.ocations Near 

Line-of-Sight 
Opt Time Mis Dir Reference id Distance Speed * 

Ub/Ui Uy;Ui:^« — I H SHW Berea, OH " ^ 
"̂  05/01 08:52:25 1.3 SSW Berea, OH 
" 05/01 08:49;O5 1.3 SS\^ Berea, OH 
" 05/01 08:31:39 2.6 ESE Jimherst, OH 
"' 05/01 08:02:36 3.7 S Castalia, OH 
" 05/01 (}B 102:3^ 3.6 S Castalia, OU 
" 05/01 07:32:24 3.4 ENJ: Lemoyne, OH 
^ 05/01 07:31:48 2.3 N£ Lemoyne, OH 

F3=Exit P4=Pron5)t F5=Re£re8h FTsPos Updat F9=Subst Typ 
F10=Town F11=ITD Diat FlSeCancel Fl7=Top F24=M6re Keys 



May. 21. 2014 1:05PM O&S Trucking No. 1091 P. 2 

J O N ROBINSON 
(8 day cycle) 

Driver Log 

Carrier: 
O and 5 Tmcldng 

Main Office: 
3769 E. Evergreen 
Springfield, MO 
65d03 

Depot Locatioh: 
Springfield, MO 

bocument(s): 9014828: N04774095 

Trailer<s): 27465 100044 

Traclor{s); OS1259 

Co-Drlver(s): 

Edits: 2 

Sensor Failures: o 

34 Hour Resel: 

Off Duly: 2h49" 

Sleeper Bertti;lOhU 

Driving: 10h25 

On Duly Not Driving: 0h32 

Total Hours On Duty Today: 10h57 

Total Hours On Duly for Week: 65h46 

Distance Driven (mi): 639 

.'JOO 01 02. 03 04 05 06 07 -08' 09 10 11 12 13 '14 15 16 17 18 19 2021 22 23 00 

Thu 
05-01: 

I 02h49O»". >. 
l0hl4S1eep 
10H25 Drive 
O0h32 0rt. 

Start TIrne Duration Activity Location Flags' Remarks 

00;00 5h05 Sleeper 4 mi SSW Of ElKhart J N C 

05:05 OhOe On-Duty 4 ml SSW of Elkhart, IN C 

05:11 1h11 Driving 3 mi S of Elkhart, IN C 

06:22 2h26 Driving 17miNWofBryan,0H C 

08:48 Ohi 7 On-Duty 1 mi S of Berea. OH C/E 

(08;45] [OhZSi (On-Duly] [1 ml S of Berea. OH] tC] 

09;05 0h18 Off-Duty 1 mi S of Berea, OH C/E 

09:23 1h45 Off-Doty 1 mi S of Berea, OH C 

11:08 1 h11 Driving 2 mi N of Strongsville. OH C 

12:19 4h32 Driving 4 mi SSW of Sharon, PA C 

16:51 0h40 Off-Duty 1S mi E of Hazlelon, PA C 

17:31 0h14 Driving l /miEofHazle ton.PA C 

17:45 0hQ6 Off-Duty 16miNWof Allentov^n, C 
PA 

17:51 0h51 Driving 14miNlWof Allentown, 0 

PA 

18:42 0h09 On-Duty 5 mi NW of Lansdale. PA C 

18:51 5h09 Sleeper 5 mi NW of Lansdale, PA C 

pretrip 

breslc 
traffic stop 
IraTncstop 

brealt 

point of del/drop/hook 

^JriveTsslanature 

Report time; 5/18/Z014 14;i1 CDT * (C)onnrmed. (E)diled, (SJenwr Failure, (D)isleri« Cdil, (W}ali (n 
OllfleW, (H)azmal Rest BreaK 

Page 1 of1 



asof 27-May-2014 3:54 pm 

14TRD02577 
Defendant : ROBINSON, JON B 

RT 1 EAST 
CARTER, OK 73627 

Attorney 

BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT 
II BEREA COMMONS 
BEREA, OHIO 44017 

CASE 14TRD02577 DOCKET 

— GENERAL INFORMATION 

DOB: 01/21/1950 

Page 1 of2 

14TRD02577 
Date Filed: 05/02/2014 

BMV Batch: 

Drivers License: MO 55AN1M 

Court Date: TRIAL Set for 05/27/2014 at 1:30 pm in Court Room 2 
INCIDENT -

Incident*: 136301 
Citation #:B59681 

ERA: Yes 
Offense Date: 05/010014 

Agency: OSP/TURNPIKE 
Affiant: TPR. K.P. FLEMING 

Offense: Ordinance 5537.2.03C - SPEED - CONSTRUCTION 56/50 ADeg: MM - Moving Violation -
Plea: GUILTY Finding: (05-27-14) GUILTY Fine:504-COSTS P/mts:2 By: Judge MARKA. COMSTOCK 

Date Set: Type: Posted Amt. Posted: 
BOND INFORMATION -

Amount: St-R: Bond #: Return/Aptjlv/Transfer/Forfeit Check #: 

CASE PROCEEDINGS 
Entered Charge 

05/02/2014 

05/19/2014 
05/19/2014 1 
05/19/2014 
05/19/2014 

05/19/2014 
05/27/2014 

05/27/2014 
05/27/2014 

05/27/2014 

Date 

EntrvText 

Case Filed on 05/02/2014 

ARRAIGNMENT set for 05/21/2014 at 09:00 AM in room 1 
Judge MARK A. COMSTOCK assigned to case 
Plea of NOT GUILTY entered on 05/19/2014 
rec'd faxed n/g plea no waiver 
TRL\L set for 05/27/2014 at 01:30 PM in room 2 by Judge MARK A. COMSTOCK 
Hearing Notice Card notice sent 
V Post 90 notice sent 
Sentencing JE notice sent 
The defendant appeared in open court and was advised of tiie nature of the charge, possible penalties, right 
to counsel, right to jury/court trial, other rights and tiie various pleas available.TTie defendant tiiereafter 
entered a plea of GUILTY to the charge. The court entered a findmg of GUILTY to the charge.It is 
ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the defendant is found GUILTY of SPEED -
CONSTRUCTIONORC/CO 5537.2.03C, and is sentenced as follows:l) A fine of $50.00 plus all costs 
Finding of GUILTY entered for 5537.2.03C - SPEED - CONSTRUCTION 
MOTION TO AMEND of $75.00 assessed 
Plea of GUILTY entered on 05/27/2014 
Charge Amended from 5537.2.03C SPEED - CONSTRUCTION MM 2 pomts to 5537.2.03C SPEED -
CONSTRUCTION MM 2 pomts by Prosecutor on 05/27/2014 
Paid $289.00 receipt# 2014306242 paid by JON B ROBINSON 

SPEC PROJ FD/OPERATIONS 
VICTIMS OF CRIME 
INDIGENT DEF SUP(HBI) 
INDIGENT DEFENSE SUPPORT (CS) 
INDIGENT DRV. ALC. TREAT (CS) 
DRUG L.E. FUND (CS) 
SPEC PROJ FD/OPERATIONS 2 
SPECIAL PROJECT FUND IV TC 

Bonds 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Assessed 
$10.00 

$9.00 
$20.00 

$5.00 
$1.50 
$3.50 
$4.00 
$6.00 

Paid/Credit 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Receint Number 



as of 27-May-20l4 3:54 pm 

BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT 
11 BEREA COMMONS 
BEREA, OHIO 44017 

Page 2 of2 

CASE 14TRD02577 DOCKET 

Date 

05/27/2 

05/27/2 

SPEC PROJ FD/OPERATIONS 
SPECL^L PROJECTS FUND TC 
COMPUTER RES FEE T/C 
COMPUTER MAINT FEE T/C 
CONSTRUCTION FUND TC 
COURT PROCESSING FEE-TC 
CUY REG INFO SYS 
county osp utt fines (10%) 
BEREA osp - utt fines (40%) 
state osp - utt fines (50%) 
MOTION TO AMEND 
CHANGE OF PLEA 

014 

SPEC PROJ FD/OPERATIONS 
VICTIMS OF CRIME 
INDIGENT DEF SUP(HB1) 
INDIGENT DEFENSE SUPPORT (CS) 
INDIGENT DRV. ALC. TREAT (CS) 
DRUG L.E. FUND (CS) 
SPEC PROJ FD/OPERATIONS 2 
SPECIAL PROJECT FUND IV TC 
SPEC PROJ FD/OPERATIONS 
SPECL\L PROJECTS FUND TC 
COMPUTER RES FEE T/C 
COMPUTER MAINT FEE T/C 
CONSTRUCTION FUND TC 
COURT PROCESSING FEE-TC 
CUY REG INFO SYS 
county osp utt fines (10%) 
BEREA osp - utt fines (40%) 
state osp - utt fines (50%) 
MOTION TO AMEND 
CHANGE OF PLEA 

014 

Total as of 05/27/14: 

- FINANCIALS 
Bonds Assessed 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$50.00 
$10.00 

$3.00 
SiO.OO 
$20.00 

$2.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

$20.00 
$25.00 
$75.00 

$5.00 

$289.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$289.00 

Paid/Credit Receipt Number 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 
9.00 

20.00 
5.00 
1.50 
3.50 
4.00 
6.00 

50.00 
10.00 
3.00 

10.00 
20.00 

2.00 
5.00 
5.00 

20.00 
25.00 
75.00 

5.00 

$289.00 2014306242 

$289.00 $0.00 1 OWES 


